Posted: January 19, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, January 25,
2011 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,
or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #100241. Mr. Salvatore Butera, for the property located at
280 Washington Highway, Smithfield, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 13.3.5.1.1.

APPEAL #100324: Mr. Aaron Marco, for the property located at 94
Main Street, Wakefield, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 24.1.2.2.

APPEAL #100321: Mr. Steven J. Santilli, for the property located at
928 Plainfield Street, Johnston, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100329: Mr. Jason Palermo, for the property located at 343

Simmonsville Avenue, Johnston, requesting relief from the



provisions of sections 33.2.3.5.1 and 33.2.3.4.1.1.1.

APPEAL #100322: Mr. Keith Beauchamp, for the property located at

30 Ascension Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100323: Mr. Wayne Beauchamp, for the property located at

233 North Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #070574. Mr. John Bergeron, for the property located at 1
Clinton Street, Woonsocket, returning with a plan of action for that

facility.

APPEAL #070537: Ms. Gail Doyle, for the property located at 935
West Shore Road, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the
RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080348: Mr. John Haddad, for the property located at 444
Quaker Lane, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire
Code.

APPEAL #100266: Mr. Christopher Ducharme, for the property
located at 2615 Warwick Avenue, Warwick, returning with a plan of

action for that facility.

APPEAL #100320: Dr. Samuel F. Winsper, for the property located at

200 Tollgate Road, Warwick, requesting time to comply.



APPEAL #100326: General Manager P. Cunha, for the property
located at 1441 Bald Hill Road, Warwick, requesting relief from

provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee
recommendations.



